TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM644655 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC		04/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFUTOR DATA SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	18W140 Butterfield Road, Suite 1020		
City:	Oakbrook Terrace		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60181		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3810408	POWER-FLEX	
Registration Number:	3810398	INRICHMENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 313569-187 NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Rhem **SIGNATURE:** /CR/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/06/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Infutor - IP release#page1.tif source=Infutor - IP release#page2.tif source=Infutor - IP release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007282 FRAME: 0007

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of April 30, 2021

The lien and security interest in the Grantor's Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 26, 2016, by and among INFUTOR DATA SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), and AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC, as collateral agent (the "Agent"), which was duly recorded on September 28, 2016, at Reel 5886, Frame 0281, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby terminated, and the Agent hereby reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

[Signature on Following Page]

AB/Infutor – Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 40481282

AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC,

as collateral agent

Name: Evan Cohen

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
Infutor Data Solutions, LLC	United States	POWER-FLEX	3810408	June 29, 2010
Infutor Data Solutions, LLC	United States	INRICHMENT	3810398	June 29, 2010

 $AB/Infutor-Notice\ of\ Release\ of\ Security\ Interest\ in\ Trademarks\ 40481282$

RECORDED: 05/06/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007282 FRAME: 0010